2013 CPT Codes, Rates, and Service Descriptions

Psychiatrist Services
(Outpatient, MHRC, SNF with MH Special Treatment Program)

CPT Rate Service Description
Code

90792 $150.00 Initial or Updated Medication Evaluation

99213 $62.00 Medication Management, Established Patient,
Typically 15 minutes

99499 $15.00 Case Management Service, 15-29 minutes
99499 $30.00 Case Management Service, 30-44 minutes
99499 $45.00 Case Management Service, 45-59 minutes

99499 $60.00 Case Management Service, 60+

* Only one Conference/Coordination of Care per month per client is allowed.



CPT
Code

99222

99232

99238

99253

2013 CPT Codes, Rates, and Service Descriptions

Inpatient Psychiatrist Services

(Professional Fees-Psychiatric Inpatient Hospital or General Acute Care Hospital)

Rate

$100.00
$50.00
$25.00

$65.00

Service Description

Initial Evaluation and Management (first encounter)
Subsequent Evaluation and Management (per day)
Discharge Day Management

Initial Consultation



CPT
Code

90791

90832

90834

90837

90837

with

90785

90846

90847

90853

96101

99499

99499

99499

99499

Rate

$83.00
$38.00
$55.00
$72.00
$72.00
$15.00
$85.00
$85.00

$36.00

$50.00

$15.00
$30.00
$45.00

$60.00

2013 CPT Codes, Rates, and Service Descriptions

Psychologist Services

Service Description

Initial or Updated Diagnostic Assessment

Psychotherapy, 20-37 minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
Psychotherapy, 38-52 minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
Psychotherapy, 53+ minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
Psychotherapy, with Client and/or Family Member

with

Interactive Complexity Add-On Code (Language Interpreter)
Family Psychotherapy, without Client Present

Family Psychotherapy, Conjoint with Client Present

Group Psychotherapy (maximum 8 persons)

Test administration, includes scoring, interpretation, and report
preparation, per 60 minutes

Case Management Service, 15-29 minutes
Case Management Service, 30-44 minutes
Case Management Service, 45-59 minutes

Case Management Service, 60+ minutes

* Only one Conference/Coordination of Care per month per client is allowed



CPT
Code

90791

90832

90834

90837

90837

with

90785

90846

90847

90853

99499

99499

99499

99499

Rate

$79.00
$35.00
$50.00
$65.00
$65.00
$15.00
$77.00
$77.00

$36.00

$15.00
$30.00
$45.00

$60.00

2013 CPT Codes, Rates, and Service Descriptions

Licensed Clinical Social Worker Services
And
Marriage and Family Therapist Services

Service Description

Initial or Updated Diagnostic Assessment

Psychotherapy, 20-37 minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
Psychotherapy, 38-52 minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
Psychotherapy, 53+ minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
Psychotherapy, with Client and/or Family Member

with

Interactive Complexity Add-On Code (Language Interpreter)
Family Psychotherapy, without Client Present

Family Psychotherapy, Conjoint with Client Present

Group Psychotherapy (maximum 8 persons)

Case Management Service, 15-29 minutes
Case Management Service, 30-44 minutes
Case Management Service, 45-59 minutes

Case Management Service, 60+ minutes

* Only one Conference/Coordination of Care per month per client is allowed



