Psychiatrist Services

(Outpatient, MHRC, SNF with MH Special Treatment Program)

CPT Code	Rate	Service Description
90792	\$150.00	Initial or Updated Medication Evaluation
99213	\$62.00	Medication Management, Established Patient, Typically 15 minutes
99499	\$15.00	Case Management Service, 15-29 minutes
99499	\$30.00	Case Management Service, 30-44 minutes
99499	\$45.00	Case Management Service, 45-59 minutes
99499	\$60.00	Case Management Service, 60+

^{*} Only one Conference/Coordination of Care per month per client is allowed.

Inpatient Psychiatrist Services

(Professional Fees-Psychiatric Inpatient Hospital or General Acute Care Hospital)

CPT Code	Rate	Service Description
99222	\$100.00	Initial Evaluation and Management (first encounter)
99232	\$50.00	Subsequent Evaluation and Management (per day)
99238	\$25.00	Discharge Day Management
99253	\$65.00	Initial Consultation

Psychologist Services

CPT Code	Rate	Service Description
90791	\$83.00	Initial or Updated Diagnostic Assessment
90832	\$38.00	Psychotherapy, 20-37 minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
90834	\$55.00	Psychotherapy, 38-52 minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
90837	\$72.00	Psychotherapy, 53+ minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
90837 with	\$72.00	Psychotherapy, with Client and/or Family Member with
90785	\$15.00	Interactive Complexity Add-On Code (Language Interpreter)
90846	\$85.00	Family Psychotherapy, without Client Present
90847	\$85.00	Family Psychotherapy, Conjoint with Client Present
90853	\$36.00	Group Psychotherapy (maximum 8 persons)
96101	\$50.00	Test administration, includes scoring, interpretation, and report preparation, per 60 minutes
99499	\$15.00	Case Management Service, 15-29 minutes
99499	\$30.00	Case Management Service, 30-44 minutes
99499	\$45.00	Case Management Service, 45-59 minutes
99499	\$60.00	Case Management Service, 60+ minutes

^{*} Only one Conference/Coordination of Care per month per client is allowed

<u>Licensed Clinical Social Worker Services</u> <u>And</u> <u>Marriage and Family Therapist Services</u>

CPT Code	Rate	Service Description
90791	\$79.00	Initial or Updated Diagnostic Assessment
90832	\$35.00	Psychotherapy, 20-37 minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
90834	\$50.00	Psychotherapy, 38-52 minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
90837	\$65.00	Psychotherapy, 53+ minutes, with Client and/or Family Member
90837 with	\$65.00	Psychotherapy, with Client and/or Family Member with
90785	\$15.00	Interactive Complexity Add-On Code (Language Interpreter)
90846	\$77.00	Family Psychotherapy, without Client Present
90847	\$77.00	Family Psychotherapy, Conjoint with Client Present
90853	\$36.00	Group Psychotherapy (maximum 8 persons)
99499	\$15.00	Case Management Service, 15-29 minutes
99499	\$30.00	Case Management Service, 30-44 minutes
99499	\$45.00	Case Management Service, 45-59 minutes
99499	\$60.00	Case Management Service, 60+ minutes

^{*} Only one Conference/Coordination of Care per month per client is allowed